

# Zai Lab to Announce First Quarter 2023 Financial Results and Corporate Updates on May 9, 2023

April 20, 2023

### Company to Host Conference Call and Webcast on May 10, 2023, at 8:00 a.m. ET

SHANGHAI, China and CAMBRIDGE, Mass., April 20, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Zai Lab Limited (NASDAQ: ZLAB; HKEX: 9688) today announced that it will report financial results for the first quarter of 2023 and recent corporate updates after the closing of the U.S. equity markets on May 9, 2023. The Company will host a live conference call and webcast on May 10, 2023, at 8:00 a.m. ET.

### **Conference Call and Webcast Information**

Listeners may access the live webcast by visiting the Company's website at <a href="http://ir.zailaboratory.com">http://ir.zailaboratory.com</a>. Participants must register in advance of the conference call. Details are as follows:

Registration Link: https://register.vevent.com/register/BI7faa33a643804925b414bbe98d0687b1

All participants must use the link provided above to complete the online registration process in advance of the conference call. Dial-in details will be in the confirmation email which the participant will receive upon registering. A replay will be available shortly after the call and can be accessed by visiting the Company's website.

#### About Zai Lab

Zai Lab Limited (NASDAQ: ZLAB; HKEX: 9688) is an innovative, research-based, commercial-stage biopharmaceutical company based in China and the United States. We are focused on discovering, developing, and commercializing innovative products that address medical conditions with significant unmet needs in the areas of oncology, autoimmune disorders, infectious diseases, and neuroscience. Our goal is to leverage our competencies and resources to positively impact human health in China and worldwide.

For additional information about Zai Lab, including our products, business activities and partnerships, research, and other events or developments, please visit <a href="www.zailaboratory.com">www.zailaboratory.com</a> or follow us at <a href="www.twitter.com/ZaiLab">www.twitter.com/ZaiLab</a> Global.

## Zai Lab Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements relating to our future expectations, plans, and prospects. These forward-looking statements include, without limitation, statements containing words such as "aim," "anticipate," "believe," "could," "estimate," "expect," "forecast," "goal," "intend," "may," "plan," "possible," "potential," "will," "would" and other similar expressions. Such statements constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements are not statements of historical fact nor are they guarantees or assurances of future performance. Forward-looking statements are based on our expectations and assumptions as of the date of this press release and are subject to inherent uncertainties, risks and changes in circumstances that may differ materially from those contemplated by the forward-looking statements. Actual results may differ materially from those indicated by such forward-looking statements as a result of various important factors, including but not limited to (1) our ability to successfully commercialize and generate revenue from our approved products; (2) our ability to obtain funding for our operations and business initiatives, (3) the results of our clinical and pre-clinical development of our product candidates, (4) the content and timing of decisions made by the relevant regulatory authorities regarding regulatory approvals of our product candidates, (5) the effects of the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic on our business and general economic, regulatory, and political conditions, and (6) risks related to doing business in China, and (7) other factors identified in our most recent annual or quarterly report and in other reports we have filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. We anticipate that subsequent events and developments will cause our expectations and assumptions to change, and we undertake no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required by law. These forward-looking statements should not be relied upon as representing our views as of any date subsequent to the date of this press release.

Our SEC filings can be found on our website at www.zailaboratory.com and on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov.

### For more information, please contact:

Investor Relations: Lina Zhang

+86 136 8257 6943

lina.zhang@zailaboratorv.com

**Media:** Xiaoyu Chen / Jennifer Chang +86 185 0015 5011 / +1 (917) 446 3140

 $\underline{xiaoyu.chen@zailaboratory.com} \, / \, \underline{jennifer.chang@zailaboratory.com} \,$ 



Source: Zai Lab Limited